Each of Shipper and Other Shippers can book such firm entitlements 

to the extent that the total of such Shipper’s or Other Shippers’ individual 

Basic Send Out Capacity and such Shipper’s or Other Shippers’ individual 

firm entitlements, excluding Additional Send Out Capacity, do not exceed 

one hundred and five (105) percent of such Shipper’s or Other Shippers’ 

individual average net Terminal Nominations for the current Month or for 

the next Month as the case may be. These firm entitlements may be revoked 

by Terminal Operator solely in case of queuing; and /or

[...]

entitlements booked by Shipper or Other Shipper shall be limited to the 

extent that the total of such Shipper’s or Other Shippers’ individual Basic 

Send Out Capacity and such Shipper’s or Other Shippers’ individual 

entitlements, excluding Additional Send Out Capacity, do not exceed one 

hundred and five (105) % of such Shipper’s or Other Shippers’ individual 

average net Terminal Nominations for the current Month or for the next 

Month as the case may be.  

b) If more than one Shipper or Other Shippers have first priority, their 

additional Send Out entitlements will, if necessary, be allocated pro rata to